OP \$40.00 12465

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert Myron Green	10/23/2000
Adam Thomas Drobot	10/25/2000
Edward Victor George	10/20/2000
Roger Laverne Johnson	10/20/2000
Newell Convers Wyeth	10/23/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Applications International Corporation
Street Address:	10260 Campus Point Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number
Application Number:		12465160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-3737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-737-0500

Email: jpaolella-bald@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn-Marie Bey, King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAIC0029-CON1-DIV1-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn-Marie Bey, Reg. No. 44,442

PATENT

REEL: 022679 FRAME: 0001

500858936

Total Attachments: 10 source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page1.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page2.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page3.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page4.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page5.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page6.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page7.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page8.tif

source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page9.tif source=saic0029con1div1con1_execassgnmt#page10.tif

WHEREAS. Albert Myron GREEN, Adam Thomas DROBOT, Edward Victor GEORGF, Roger Laverne JOHNSON, and Newell Convers WYETH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>A LIGHT-EMITTING PANEL AND A METHOD FOR MAKING</u>.

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United Sta		
	Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number		
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and		

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation doing business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, paid for patent rights including this application, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
A-M. Albert Myron GREEN	10/23/00
Adam Thomas DROBOT	
Edward Victor GEORGE	
Roger Laverne JOHNSON	
Newell Convers WYETH	

GTM/GSM/acd/203694/84373

WHEREAS, Albert Myron GREEN. Adam Thomas DROBOT, Edward Victor GEORGE, Roger Laverne JOHNSON, and Newell Convers WYETH (hereinalter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled A_LIGHT-EMITTING PANEL AND A METHOD FOR MAKING.

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States		
	Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number		
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office berewith; and		

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation doing business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, paid for patent rights including this application, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
Albert Myron GREEN Adam Thomas DROBOT	25 October 2000
Edward Victor GEORGE	·
Roger Laverne JOHNSON	
Newell Convers WYETH	

GTM/GSM/acd/203694/84373

WHEREAS. Albert Myron GREEN. Adam Thomas DROBOT, Edward Victor GEORGE. Roger Laverne JOHNSON, and Newell Convers WYETH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>A LIGHT EMITTING PANEL AND A METHOD FOR MAKING</u>.

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United St		
	Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number	
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and	

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation doing business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, paid for patent rights including this application, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
Albert Myron GREEN	
Adam Thomas DROBOT Edward Victor GEORGE Edward Victor GEORGE	Oct 20,2000
Roger Laverne JOHNSON	
Newell Convers WYETH	

GTM/GSM/acd/203694/84373

WHEREAS, Albert Myron GREEN, Adam Thomas DROBOT, Edward Victor GEORGE, Roger Laverne JOHNSON, and Newell Convers WYETH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled A LIGHT-EMITTING PANEL AND A METHOD FOR MAKING.

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United St		
	Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number	
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and	

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation doing business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, paid for patent rights including this application, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
Albert Myron GREEN	
Adam Thomas DROBOT	*
Edward Victor GEORGE Roger Laverne JOHNSON	10-20-2000
Newell Convers WYETH	

GTM/GSM/acd/203694/84373

WHEREAS, Albert Myron GREEN, Adam Thomas DROBOT, Edward Victor GEORGE, Roger Laverne JOHNSON, and Newell Convers WYETH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>A LIGHT-EMITTING PANEL AND A METHOD FOR MAKING</u>,

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United Stat		
	Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number		
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and		

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation doing business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, paid for patent rights including this application, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
Albert Myron GREEN	
Adam Thomas DROBOT	
Edward Victor GEORGE	·
Roger Laverne JOHNSON	
N. Corried Wy. A. Newell Convers WYETH	53 64 5000
INCMCH COHVEIS W LEITH	

GTM/GSM/acd/203694/84373

RECORDED: 05/13/2009